

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4437, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H4437DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete "and bridges" and insert ", bridges, and transit. Not less than 40  
1.4 percent of the revenue must be deposited in a fund dedicated solely to public transit assistance  
1.5 as defined by law."

1.6 Page 1, line 16, delete "and bridges" and insert ", bridges, and transit"

1.7 Page 1, line 21, delete "and Bridge" and insert ", Bridge, and Transit"

1.8 Page 2, line 10, delete "and"

1.9 Page 2, line 11, delete "95.5" and insert "55.5" and delete the period and insert a  
1.10 semicolon

1.11 Page 2, after line 11, insert:

1.12 "(3) 36 percent to the metropolitan area transit account under section 16A.88; and

1.13 (4) four percent to the greater Minnesota transit account under section 16A.88."